# CH \$165.00 86367

ETAS ID: TM347072

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ScentAir Technologies, Inc.		12/23/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ScentAir Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	3810 Shutterfly Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 900		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28217		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86367034	SCENTCONNECT
Registration Number:	3352475	SCENTWAVE
Registration Number:	3991678	SCENTDIRECT
Registration Number:	3662661	SCENTAIR
Registration Number:	3653451	SCENTAIR
Registration Number:	3614123	SCENTSTREAM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6172613175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-261-3100

**Email:** botrademarks@klgates.com, kathleen.burch@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Phi Lan M. Tinsley, K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: State Street Financial Center

Address Line 2: One Lincoln Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phi Lan M. Tinsley
SIGNATURE:	/philan m. tinsley/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2015

900330179 REEL: 005570 FRAME: 0605

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Scentair Technologies Conversion#page1.tif source=Scentair Technologies Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005570 FRAME: 0606

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:27 PM 12/23/2014 FILED 05:27 PM 12/23/2014 SRV 141582454 - 3854416 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1) The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- The date on which the Corporation was first formed is September 14, 2004.
- 4) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is SoentAir Technologies, Inc.
- 5) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is ScentAir Technologies, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 23rd day of December, 2014.

SCENTAIR TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name: Keyin Burke

Title: Secretary, Treasurer and Director of Finance

CH-3246919 vt

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:27 PM 12/23/2014 FILED 05:27 PM 12/23/2014 SRV 141582454 - 3854416 FILE

# STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

- FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is ScentAir Technologies, LLC.
- SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 615 South DuPont Highway, Dover, Delaware 19901. The name of its Registered Agent at such address is National Corporate Research, Ltd.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Formation of Scent Air Technologies, LLC this 23 rd day of December, 2014.

Name: Kevin Burke

Title: Secretary, Treasurer and Director of Finance

CH-3240919 vi

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005570 FRAME: 0608

**RECORDED: 07/07/2015**